

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1946/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in SA No. 887/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DHARMAJI SHANKAR SHINDE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM SHRIPAD JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and for seeking permission to file corrected translated documents and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1987 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to

4.

Counter, if any, be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained in the meanwhile.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master