

ÄITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7448/2008

DHARMAJI SHANKAR SHINDE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJARAM SHRIPAD JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 7449/2008

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. T. M. Sampath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind S. Avhad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post for hearing on 7 th

September, 2016.

Parties are directed to file additional documents, in the
meantime.

Call for the original record.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(RENU DIWAN)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER